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Attention: Medicaid Providers Only

CORRECTION: ORGANIZATIONAL
PROVIDER LICENSURE REQUIRMENT
UPDATES

Effective August 12, 2019, you are required to have at least one of the following license types for In-
Home Respite and In-Patient Respite providers as part of the credentialing process.

e In-Home Respite Providers must have one of these licenses:
0 Personal Assistance Services Agency License
o Skilled Home Health Agency License
o0 Home Health Agency, Aide Only License
NOTE: The Assisted Care Facility License (ACLF) and Nursing Home Facility License are
no longer acceptable for In-Home Respite providers
e In-Patient Respite Providers must have one of these licenses:
0 Assisted Care Living Facility (ACLF)
o Nursing Home Facility License

To receive one of these licenses, please see the appropriate licensing board of the license you are
attempting to obtain.

Consequences of Not Having Correct Licensure
Not having the correct licensure will directly impact your credentialing and/or re-credentialing
applications.
e If you are applying for credentialing for the first time and do not have one of these licenses,
your application will be denied.
e If you are submitting a re-credentialing application and do not have one of these licenses, your
application will be submitted for Medical Director or Credentialing Committee review.

Should you not receive your credentialing/re-credentialing, you may be terminated from the network.
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